

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14696 of 2025**

=====

ALKHIBEN RAMANBHAI THORI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. KRUTIK PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 13/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

The present petitioners happen to be the in-laws of the first informant. It prima facie appears that all the allegations made by the first informant in the FIR are against the husband.

Notice returnable on 9.01.2026. Learned APP waives service of Notice on behalf of the Respondent – State. Ad interim relief in terms of Paragraph 8(B) is granted till then.

Direct service is permitted through the concerned police station.

J.N.W / 18

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)